

## Subject: J&K Combined Competitive (Preliminary) Examination, 2022-Payment of the requisite fee reg;

## Notice Dated: 28.05.2022

In continuation to this office Notice dated 27.05.2022, it is notified for information of the candidates who have successfully submitted their online application form but were not able to pay the requisite fee due to some technical error in the online mode of payment can pay their requisite fee either through online mode or by demand draft, favouring "<u>Controller of Examinations, J&K Public Service Commission payable at Jammu/Srinagar</u>".

Further, the candidates paying requisite fee through Demand Draft, are directed to submit by hand, the details of the online submitted application form along with requisite documents and Demand Draft at J&K Public Service Commission, Resham Ghar Colony Bakshi Nagar Jammu/Solina Srinagar, by or before 31.05.2022. The Commission shall not entertain any request after the expiry of the stipulated period i.e. **31.05.2022 (5:00PM)**.

The other terms and conditions as notified vide notification dated 19.04.2022 and Notice dated 12.05.2022 shall remain the same.

**(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS** Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission Dated:28.05.2022

No. PSC/DR/JKAS/CCE/2022/04 Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, Information and Public Relation, Department of Information and Public Relations, Government of Union Territory of J&K for publication of the notice in all leading newspapers published from Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Controller of Examinations, J&K Public Service Commission for information.
- 3. P.S. to Hon'ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information.
- 4. Stock file/Main file/Notice Board